PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7503033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIRKENSTOCK SALES GMBH	02/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCKENFELS BRANDS GMBH
Street Address:	BURG OCKENFELS
City:	LINZ AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670380
Application Number:	29670395
Application Number:	29670406
Application Number:	29670429
Application Number:	29672283
Application Number:	29672296
Application Number:	29672300
Application Number:	29673148
Application Number:	29673157
Application Number:	29673173
Application Number:	29697532
Application Number:	29701941
Application Number:	29708498
Application Number:	29708873
Application Number:	29708884
Application Number:	29708897
Application Number:	29708910
Application Number:	29708916
Application Number:	29708925
Application Number:	29708934

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0518

507456141

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29708944
Application Number:	29709131
Application Number:	29709508
Application Number:	29713792
Application Number:	29713795
Application Number:	29713800
Application Number:	29718048
Application Number:	29772017
Application Number:	29772021
Application Number:	29772069
Application Number:	29779821
Application Number:	29779822
Application Number:	29779824
Application Number:	29779826
Application Number:	29779828
Application Number:	29779833
Application Number:	35502681
Application Number:	35503493
Application Number:	35507808
Application Number:	35508038
Application Number:	35508398
Application Number:	35508466
Application Number:	29708491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com, rsaporito@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, PC

Address Line 1: 141 W. 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Saporito/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL SAPORITO
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKIP 2112615

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0519

source=ChangeName#page1.tif		
source=ChangeName#page2.tif		
source=ChangeName#page3.tif		
source=ChangeName#page4.tif		
, , ,		
source=ChangeName#page5.tif		
source=ChangeName#page6.tif		
source=ChangeName#page7.tif		
source=ChangeName#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0520

Print-out

Company number:

HRB 14399

registrati Number address in Germany, authorized a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, business The acquisition and management of Vettelschoß XB. Beteiligungs-GmbH c) Object of the company recipients, branches commercial companies. nersonal liability and management of participations, and the assumption of 30.000.00 capital nominal Share or No. lonner managing director. b) Management, executive bodies, a) General provisions on representation b) Managing director. is represented by two managing directors or by If only one managing director is appointed, executives, personally liable shareholders, name.or.as.a.representative.or.a behalf of the company with bimself in his own. with the right to enter into legal transactions on. September 1972 Appointed as Birkenstock...Christian...Ockenfels...*21. lonether with another mananing director with Birkenstock. Alex. Rheinbreitbach...*18. locether with another managing director with Birkenstock...Christian...Qckenfels...*21. a representative of a third party. Managing enter.into.legal.transactions.cn.behalf.cf.the. Power of representation together with authorized signatory (Prokurist). one managing director together with an managing directors are appointed, the company he/she represents the company aione. If several representatives and special power of managing directors, authorized Bramer, Kart-Barnd, Solingen, "23. January, 1949 name.or.as.a.representative.of.a.third.party. sehalf of the company with himself in his own he right to enter into legal transactions on. Maxember 1988. Power of representation. name.or.as.a.representative.of.a.third.partv.. September 1972 Power of representation. company with himself in his own name or as Birkenstock...Stephan...Expel-Orsbero. vehalf.of.the.company.with.himself.in.his.own. he right to enter into legal transactions on. mother managing director with the right to. 14 June 1967 nanaging director. Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM (Prokurist). Remd...Rheinbreitbach...*28. Hillen... Bernhard. Karl, alias. representation.(Gesamtorokura). Joint general commercial power of General commercial power of representation | a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership/shareholder agreement December 1961 another authorized signatory. ooethar.with.a.manaoino.director.or b) Other legal relationships Haffung, GmbH), shareholder agreement dated 24 May Limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter 1995, most recently amended on 26 September 2001 Page 1 of 8 a) 19 December 21 PATENT b) Comments a) Date of entry Cornet a) 26 April 2007 Date of the first en December Approved on 19 -IRB 4399. Veuwied Local Court egister sheet of eplaced the previous egister courts and has concentration of the simultaneously with the continuation for EDP-based sheet has been adjusted Court, HRB 1223). Königswinter Loca Neuwied (previous 10 January 2002 i 061233 FRAME: 0521

N

7		σ <u></u>	.4.	ω		Number of registrati on	Comme
		a) Ridemstock Orthopädie, Reteiliauwas, GurbH	t) Business. address: Rheinstraße 2.453580. Vertekobuß	c) The acquisition and management of Readicipations and the assumption of Readicipations and the assumption of Readicipations and the assumption of Readicipations and management of Readicipations and Readicipations of Readicipations of Readicipations and Readicipa	2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, business address in Germany, authorized recipients, branches c) Object of the company	Commercial register B of Montabaur Local Court
			***************************************		3	Share or nominal capital	al Court
b) No. kanaer manazina director: Birkenstork, Stephan, Ernak-Ousbero, 114. June, 1987 Manazina director:	Rickenstock. Christian. Kazbithel. "21. Sendember. 1872 Power. of representation, pursuant to, the general, consistins, our sendember. 1872 Interview on representation, pursuant to, the general, consistins, our lepters and the consistins of the consisting of the consistency. Ricemer. Karl-Bernd., Schnaan., "23. January, 1949.	b)	b) No. kniger magaging dicedor: Birkenstock . Alex . Rheinbraitbach *18. November 1968		third cartx.	a) General provisions on representation b) Management, executive bodies, executives, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, authorized representatives and special power of	Print-out
					5	General commercial power of representation (Prokura)	Print-out Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM
		a) The shareholders' meeting of 01 April 2009 resolved to amend the shareholders' agreement in section 1 (company name and seat) and thus agreed on a change of the company name.		a) The shareholders' meeting dated 29 September 2008 prepared an overall new draft of the shareholders' agreement, including an amendment of the shareholders' agreement in section 2 (object of the company) and thus agreed on an amendment of the object of the company.	တ	a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership/shareholder agreement b) Other legal relationships	Company number: A Page 2 of 8
a) 20 December 2012 Labonte b) Case 9	Zell b) Case 8	a) 13 July 2009 Zeli a)	a) 20 November 2006 Cornet	a) 10 October 200: Dr. Lenders : 06	PATEN 1233 FI		HRB 14399 22

Print-out

Company number:

registrati Number ဖ တ a) Company name address in Germany, authorized The acquisition and administration of Rinkenstock Sales GmbH b) Seat, place of business, business tufilling the object of the company. other companies in Germany or abroad and The company is in padicular entitled to. allacts.and.take.all.business.measuras. c) Object of the company recipients, branches that this seems necessary or useful for lo badicidate in such companies, provided Sermany, as well as abroad and to acquire. establish branches and subsidiaries in. fulfilling the object of the company. which seem necessary or useful for KG...The company is entitled to carry out Outhopädie GmbH. & So. companies..in.particular.of.Birkenstock. liability, and, management of commercial. the company is the assumption of gensonal requiring authorization. Another object of celated.secvices..excluding.anv.activities. transactions and the performance of any. execution.of.anv.other.related.business. related to healthy feet. This includes the distribution/sale.of.articles.of.anv.kind. oauticioatious.as.wall.as.the. capital nominal Share or b) Management, executive bodies, a) General provisions on representation company with himself in his own name or as a Sole.cower.of.representation.with.the.right.to. Steffens...Tim..München...*30.October.1978 executives, personally liable shareholders, representative of a third party. enter.into.legal.transactions.on.bahatf.of.the. representatives and special power of managing directors, authorized Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM General commercial power of representation | a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership/shareholder agreement G On 01 October 2013, changed the name and the object of the company. The shareholders' meeting dated 05 September 2013 b) Other legal relationships (financial year, financial reporting and use of profits) and thus (share capital and initial contributions), 4 (disposition of shares), 8 (shareholders' meetings and voting rights) and 12 sections 1 (name and seat), 2 (object of the company), 3 esolved a change of the shareholders' agreement in Page 3 of 8 (C) a) Date of entry a) 31 October 2013 b) Comments Case 10 a) 11 September 2 Labonte **HRB 14399 PATENT** REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0523

registrati

Number Ç,

Print-out

Company number:

address in Germany, authorized a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, business useful for fulfilling the object of the company The acquisition and administration of c) Object of the company recipients, branches this seems necessary or useful for fulfilling the participate in such companies, provided that other companies in Germany or abroad and to Sermany as well as abroad and to acquire establish branches and subsidiaries in The company is in particular entitled to requiring authorization. The company is related services, excluding any activities execution of any other related business related to healthy feet. This includes the and distribution/sale of articles of any kind participations as well as the manufacturing business measures which seem necessary or intitled to carry out all acts and take all ransactions and the performance of any 100.000.00 capital nominal Share or w 9 b) Management, executive bodies, a) General provisions on representation Steffens...Tim...München...*30.October No. longer managing director. Birkenstock_Christian_Kitzbühel_"Z1_September 1972 No.knoer.managing.director. executives, personally liable shareholders, cences entative of a third party. comeans with himself in his own name or as a Sale.cower.of.representation.with.the.right.to. Klingenberg. Dieter. Ockenfels. 24.01.1984. representatives and special power of managing directors, authorized enter into legal transactions on behalf of the .978. Managing, director. Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM Bamd...Ehainbreitbach...*28 Hillen...Beunhard.Kad.alias.. representation. Expired general commercial gower of Bosilo...Nicolino...Diisseldort...*29.Sentember.1975 cences entation with one managing Joint general commercial power of Hillen... Beund... Rheinbreitbach... "28. December. 1961 General commercial power of representation. General commercial power of representation | a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or (Prokura) partnership/shareholder agreement Jecember 1951 G rewrite the shareholders' agreement, in particular to amend The shareholders' meeting of 30 October 2013 resolved to EUR 70,000.00 to EUR 100,000.00. the change of the shareholders' agreement in section 3 (21317) as the controlling company. The shareholders' meeting Birkenstock GmbH & Co. KG (Montabaur Local Court, HRA a control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with b) Other legal relationships section 2 - new section 3 - (object of the company). The shareholders' meeting of 30 September 2013 resolved agreement and the approving resolutions detailed content, reference is made to the aforementioned approved the agreement on 01 October 2013. As regards the (share capital) and thus the increase of the share capital by Page 4 of 8 a) 10 December 2013 Case 13 b) Comments a) Date of entry Recorder Case 16 a) 28 November 2013 Case 14 a) 31 October 201; Labonte Labonte **PATENT** REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0524

5

2

HRB 14399

Print-out

Company number:

HRB 14399

registrati Number Ç. 4. ယ် address in Germany, authorized a) Company name b) Business Rheinstraße.10..53560. Vettelschoß b) Seat, place of business, business c) Object of the company recipients, branches capital nominal Share or b) Management, executive bodies, a) General provisions on representation executives, personally liable shareholders, representatives and special power of managing directors, authorized Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM General commercial power of representation a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership/shareholder agreement entity dated 01 October 2013 (merger by absorption). 2013 and of the shareholders' meeting of the transferring as follows: company name entry of 16 December 2013 corrected Pursuant to Sec. 17 HRV entered ex officio: No. 14 entity dated 01 October 2013 (merger by absorption). agreement dated 01 October 2013 and the approving The company as the acquiring legal entity merged with Birko approving resolutions of its shareholders' meeting dated 01 the merger agreement dated 01 October 2013 and the The company as the acquiring legal entity merged with b) Other legal relationships agreement dated 01 October 2013 and the approving (Montabaur Local Court, HRB 12985) pursuant to the merger Orthopädie GmbH having its seat in Linz am Rhein, Germany 2013 and of the shareholders' meeting of the transferring October 2013 and of the shareholders' meeting of the Germany (Montabaur Local Court, HRB 22975) pursuant to Footprints Schuh GmbH having its seat in Vettelschoß, The company as the acquiring legal entity merged with Birko resolutions of its shareholders' meeting dated 01 October (Montabaur Local Court, HRB 12985) pursuant to the merger GmbH having its seat in Linz am Rhein, Germany, esolutions of its shareholders' meeting dated 01 October ransferring entity dated 01 October 2013 (merger by Page 5 of 8 (C) a) Date of entry Labonte a) 16 December 2013 Case 18 b) Comments a) 20 December 2013 Case 19 a) 16 December 21 power of Correction of the Laborite general commerci deletion of the **PATENT** REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0525

Print-out

Company number:

registrati Number 3 9 17 <u>2</u> address in Germany, authorized a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, business Neustadt (Wied) Campus...53577. address: RIRKENSTOCK Change of the business. c) Object of the company recipients, branches E R 100,001.00 capital nominal Share or w b) Management, executive bodies, a) General provisions on representation No. boo ec managino, director. executives, personally liable shareholders, Klingenberg. Dieter. Ockenfels. *24. January. representatives and special power of managing directors, authorized 1.969. Sole. power of representation. Raumann..Klaus-Peter..Düsseldorf...*98.March. 1964.Appointed.as Danacuna Cirector Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM General commercial power of representation a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership/shareholder agreement representation.with.one.managing. director or another. loint aeneral commercial power of G shareholders' meeting of the transferring entity dated 21 May of its shareholders' meeting dated 21 May 2015 and of the Schuh GmbH having its seat in Linz am Rhein, Germany, capital) and thus the increase of the share capital by EUR The shareholders' meeting of 21 May 2015 resolved the 2014 (merger by absorption). of its shareholders' meeting dated 28 May 2014 and of the Papillio GmbH having its seat in Vettelschoß, Germany The company as the acquiring legal entity merged with Birki b) Other legal relationships (merger by absorption) agreement dated 21 May 2015 and the approving resolutions The company as the acquiring legal entity merged with Betula 1.00 for the purpose of merging with Betula Schuh GmbH agreement dated 28 May 2014 and the approving resolutions (Montabaur Local Court, HRB 13222) pursuant to the merger having its seat in Linz am Rhein (Montabaur Local Court, change of the shareholders' agreement in section 5 (share shareholders' meeting of the transferring entity dated 28 May (Montabaur Local Court, HRB 14381) pursuant to the merger Page 6 of 8 Moog a) Date of entry Case 21 a) 23 March 2017 Case 23 Büdenhölzer a) 11 June 2014 b) Comments Case 25 Daubach a) 02 January 2017 a) 02 June 2015 Labonte PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0526

HRB 14399

స్ట	22	21	20			Number of registrati on	Comme
		b) Change of the business address: Burg Ockenfels, 53545 Linz am Rhein			2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, business address in Germany, authorized recipients, branches c) Object of the company	Commercial register B of Montabaur Local Court
					ω	Share or nominal capital	cal Court
	b) After change of the power of representation, now, managing director. Baumann, Klaus-Peter, Düsseldorf, *06 March 1969 Sole power of representation with the right to enter into legal transactions in the name of the company with himself as an agent of a third party.				4	a) General provisions on representation b) Management, executive bodies, executives, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, authorized representatives and special power of	Print-o
			After change of the power of representation, now Sole commercial power of representation: Türoff, Philipp, Bad Honnef, "21 May 1976	authorized sianatory (Prokurist). Turott. PhilicoBad. Honnet721. May. 1976 Expired.oeneral.commercial.cower.ot. RosdoNicolinoDussekkort72. Seatember. 1975	ড	General commercial power of representation (Prokura)	Print-out Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM
b) The control and profit transfer agreement concluded with The control and profit transfer agreement concluded with Ockenfels Group GmbH & Co. KG (former Birkenstock GmbH & Co. KG) having its seat in Linz am Rhein (Montabaur Local Court, HRA 21317) on 01 October 2013 has been amended by agreement dated 29 September 2021. The shareholders' meeting of 29 September 2021 approved the change.					ത	General commercial power of representation (Prokura) (Prokura) b) Other legal relationships	Company number: Page 7 of 8
a) 0.4 October 2021 Rapp b) Case 30	a) 22 September 2020 Laborite	a) 04 December 2019 Rapp b) Case 28	a) 24 April 2019 Werner b) Case 27	b) Case 26			HRB 14399
***************************************	,	}	REEL:	: 061233	FF	RAME: 052	27

	Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM			24 a) Ockenfels Brands GmbH	ления по при	Commercial register B of Montabaur Local Court
Print-out dated 04 February 2022,	Print-out dated 04 February 2022, 8:23 AM Pa a) The shareholders' meaname and seat) and the shareholde name.				такия при	ur Local Court
	8:23 AM Pa a) The shareholders' meamend the shareholde name and seat) and the name.				Print-out dated 04 February 2022,	Min-out
Page 8 of 8 Page 8 of 8 a) The shareholders' meeting of 23 December 2021 resolved to amend the shareholders agreement in section 1 (company harmed harme and seat) and thus agreed on a change of the company by name. Case 31	A PR	(a)	Richard b)	a) 03 February 2022	***************************************	170 1450

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 08/24/2022